on such other date(s) as provided in the applicable City ordinances and regulations, and this 
Agreement shall terminate and be of no further force and effect. 

2. Payment of Fees.  The Fees shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Twenty percent (20%) of the Sewer and Traffic Impact Fees, Four Thousand Three 

Hundred Two and Zero cents ($4,302), shall be paid to the City on the Initial Payment 
Date as the "Down Payment".   

(b) The remaining balance of the Fees (total fees minus the Down Payment) of Seventeen 

Thousand Two Hundred Eight Dollars and Zero Cents ($17,208) (“Financed Fees) shall 
be paid in sixty (60) equal monthly installments and shall bear interest at Zero and 
Seventy-two hundredth percent (0.72%) per annum compounded monthly.  The monthly 
installment shall be $292.08 month which shall commence on October 1, 2021 continuing